Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

6023486

Name of Company

A Better Me Limited T/A Sure Shim Mill Hill

WA, 74

Martin John Atkins FCA CTA FABRP
2 Mountview Court

310 Friern Barnet Lane

Whetstone

London

N20 0YZ

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summened—fer 08 July 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that the same was done accordingly / re-guerum-was-present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summened for 08
July 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid befpre 1t showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the ﬂ of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / ro-quorumAvas present at the meeting

Harns Lipman LLP

2 Mountview Court z

310 Friern Barnet Lane o

Whetstone 2

London by *A4NMYLKQ*

N20 0YZ A33 10/07/2010 356
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref A2801/MJA/MLL/OOS | |

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




ki

Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
A Better Me Limited T/A Sure Shm Mill Hill

From 25 June 2008  To B July 2010

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

NIL Goodwill
NIL Office Furmiture & Equipment
Uncertain Book Debts
17373 HL Client Account

Form 4 72 contd

NIL
NIL
140 41
17373

COST OF REALISATIONS

Specific Bond
Liquidators Fees
Irrecoverable VAT
Statutory Advertising

2000
187 83
43 81
62 50

UNSECURED CREDITORS

11,855 14 Trade & Expense Creditors
2,097 56 HSBC Bank Plc
404 48 HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE & NIC
1,645 52 HM Revenue and Customs - VAT

NIL
NIL
NIL
NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

100 GO Ordinary Shareholders

NIL

(15,928 97)

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contnbutones Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed by ttime properly given by the Liquidater and his staff in attending

314 14

{314 14)

NIL

NIL

(0 00)




Section 106

M

Assets, Including None

shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil

have proved unrealisabie

Form 4.72 contd

(2)

(3)

Dated

Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

{a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
{c) meneys held by the company n trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

Other comment

N/A

AP

Signed by the iquidator M

Name & Address Martin John Atkins FCA CTA FABRP

Harns Lipman LLP

2 Mountview Court
310 Friern Barnet Lane
Whetstone

London

N20 0YZ




